Page <1> V1.005/11/20
SMBJ Series
Surface Mount Voltage Suppressors
Newark.com/multicomp-pro
Farnell.com/multicomp-pro
Element14.com/multicomp-pro
Features
•  For surface mounted applications in order to optimise board space

Test
Current
Max.
Clamping
Voltage at
Ippm
Max. Peak
Pulse Surge
Current(3)
Max. Reverse
Leakage at
Vr
Part Number
Vr (V) Min. (V) Max. (V) @ It (mA) Vc (V) Ipp (A) Ir (μA) Uni Bi
5 6.4 7 10 9.2 65.3 800 SMBJ5.0A SMBJ5.0CA
7.5 8.33 9.21 1 12.9 46.6 100 SMBJ7.5A SMBJ7.5CA
12 13.3 14.7 1 19.9 30.2 1 SMBJ12A SMBJ12CA
15 16.7 18.5 1 24.4 24.6 1 SMBJ15A SMBJ15CA
24 26.7 29.5 1 38.9 15.5 1 SMBJ24A SMBJ24CA
30 33.3 36.8 1 48.4 12.4 1 SMBJ30A SMBJ30CA
UNI-Directional
Note:
For bidirectional type having Vrwm of 10 volts and less,the Ir limit is double.